Date: 13.05.2025

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
PJ Towers, Dalal Street
Fort, Mumbai-400 001

<u>Sub: Submission of Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Ref: High Street Filatex Limited (scrip code - 531301)

Dear Sir or Madam,

With reference to captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of shares acquired by way of preferential issue.

Thanks & Regards,

Ankur Bhupendra Shah (on and behalf of Acquirers)

Cc: High Street Filatex Limited B-17, 2nd Floor, 22 Godam Industrial Area, Jaipur, Rajasthan, 302006

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	2011			
	ne of the Target Company (TC)	High Street Filatex Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirers and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the		Ankur Bhupendra Shah Pratika Jain Rupal Shah		
acquirer				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE Limited		
	ails of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
	ore the acquisition under consideration, holding of:	0,7,100	40.4007	
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	87,199	13.48%	13.48%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal	- 1	-	•
c)	undertaking/others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles	_	_	
4)	the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC		-	_
	(specify holding in each category)			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	87,199	13.48%	13.48%
Deta	nils of acquisition/sale	, i		
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/(sold)	4,36,500	18.63%	18.63%
b)	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles	-	- ,	-
	the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC			
47	(specify holding in each category) acquired/(sold) / (converted)			
d)	Shares encumbered/invoked/released by acquirer Total (a+b+c+d)	426.500	10 (20/	10 (20/
e)	r the acquisition /sale, holding of:	4,36,500	18.63%	18.63%
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	5,23,699	22.35%	22.35%
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	3,23,099	22.5576	22.33/0
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	_	_	_
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles	-	-	_
	the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC			
	(specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	5,23,699	22.35%	22.35%
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. opens market / off market/ public issue /		Preferential a	llotment	
	s issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.)			
Date of acquisition /sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of		13.05.2025 (Credit of shares on Demat Account)		
allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		6,47,000 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/- Each		
	ty share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said isition	6,47,000 Equi	ity Shares of Face Val	ue of Rs. 10/- Each
	ty share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said	22 /2 /20 E	uity Shares of Face Va	lue of Da 10/ East
	isition	25,45,450 Eqi	uity Shares of Face Va	nue of Rs. 10/- Each
$\overline{}$	diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	23,43,430 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/- Each		
	diameter of the first the state and and and distribution	25,75,750 Eqt	arry briards of fact va	nuc of Ns. 10/- Each

Ankur Bhupendra Shah (on and behalf of Acquirers)

Place: Mumbai Date: 13-05-2025